
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:755
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO FACT
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided any financial assistance to Fertilizers and Chemicals Travancore Ltd. (FACT) in Kerala;

(b) if so, the funds allocated and released to FACT during the last three years the current year; and

(c) the present status of the functioning of FACT ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS.(SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details are as under :


   (Rs. In Cr.)
Year Plan Loan Plan Loan
 allocated Released

2008-09 13.00  13.00
2009-10 34.00  34.00
2010-11 89.99  89.99
2011-12 60.74  30.37#

# Approval given for release of the amount.

(c) : The functioning of the company with reference to physical and financial performance for the last 3 years are given below :-

      (In Metric Ton)
Products Installed Production
Manufactured Capacity 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

NP Complex 633500  605047 753744 643639
Fertilizer
(20:20:0:13)

Ammonium 225000  128845 179546 200311
Sulphate

Caprolactam 50000  13548 42006 44345

    (Rs. Cr.)
Year Turnover Profit/Loss

2008-09  2147.48  42.95


2009-10  2141.62  (-) 103.84
2010-11  2511.83  (-) 49.32
(Provisional)
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